Addendum Ne 1.1 to GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS, APPLICABLE TO INDIVIDUALS (to Section J), of “DKIB”

CJSC Ne 22, valid as of 28/06/2019

MpunoxeHne Ne 1.1 Kk O6LLUNM TAPUDPAM, MPUMEHAEMbBIM K PUSNYECKUM NUUAM (k Pasgeny J), 3A0 «AKUB»,

Aevicteytolee ¢ 28/06/2019 .

Tariffs on transactions of Maestro/ Visa Debit (Classic, Gold, Platinum) international payment
debit cards for individuals, applicable in all branches of "DKIB" CJSC

Tapudbl No onepayuam ¢ MeXXA4yHapoAHbIMU NNaTeXXHbiMKU gebeTHbiMu KapTamu Maestro /Visa
Debit (Classic, Gold, Platinum) gna ¢usmnuecknx nuy, npumeHaemoie Bo Bcex punmanax 3A0 “AKUB"

1 CONDITIONS OF CARD ISSUANCE YCNOBUA MO BbINYCKY KAPT
1.1 standard conditions CMaHOapmHbie ycnoeus
.. . 500 000 com (unu
1.1.1. ([Customer has an official monthly salary equal to n/a n/a 500 000 KGS (or equiv.) |KnneHT nmeet odpuumanbHylo 3apaboTHyIO NaaTy B MmecAl, He MeHee He NpumeHsaeTcs He NpumeHseTcs SKBMBaNEHT)
. . o - 5000 gonn. CLLA
1.1.2. [Customer spends quarterly by debit card at least n/a n/a 5000 USD (or equiv.) |KnuMeHT umeet KBapTanbHblii 060pOoT No AebeTHOM KapTe He meHee He NpumeHsaeTca He NpuMmeHsaeTca (W sKeMBaneHT)
019 compyOHUKO8 3apnaamHbix npoekmos 3A0 "/[IKUB"(exkntouasa 2ocydapcmeeHHbie op2aHU3ayuu) 018 0CHOBHOU,
1.2. |for “DKIB” CISC salary projects' staff (including state organizations) for Primary, Supplementary cards Py P P A ( yoap P P,
0onosHUMenbHLIX Kapm
.. . 500 000 com (unum
1.2.1. |[Customer has an official monthly salary equal to n/a 50 000 KGS 500 000 KGS (or equiv.) |KnueHT umeeTt opuumnanbHylo 3apaboTHyo naaTy B mecal, He meHee He npumeHaeTcA 50 000 com SKBUBaNeHT)
1 000 USD 5000 gonn. CLLA
1.2.2. [Customer spends quarterly by debit card at least n/a 1 000 USD (or equiv.)| 5000 USD (or equiv.) [KnneHT umeeT KBapTanbHbi 060poT No febeTHOM KapTe He MeHee He NpMmeHseTca (7 Aoz
3KBUBAJIEHT) (Mnu aKBMBaNEHT)
2 CARD ISSUANCE, REISSUANCE AND MAINTENANCE BbIMYCK, MNEPEBbINYCK U OBC/TYXKXUBAHUE KAPTbI
2.1. |Card issuance BbinycK KapTbl
Primary card* OcHoBHas KapTa*
2.1.1. |(*)- Primary account of new card to be issued can be only free of charge free of charge free of charge (*) - OcHoBHOI cyeT Mo HOBOM BbIMYCKAEMOW KapTe MOXKET bbITb TO/IbKO 6ecnnaTHO 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnaTtHo
in KGS or USD B Kblpr. comax uaun gonn. CLLUA
2.1.2. [Supplementary card issued in the name of the cardholder 250 KGS 750 KGS free of charge JononHuTenbHasa KapTa Ha UMSA KapToaepskaTtens 250 com 750 com 6ecnnaTtHo
2.1.3. [Supplementary card issued an another person 250 KGS 750 KGS 5000 KGS JononHntenbHaa KapTta Ha TPETbe AN 250 com 750 com 5000 com
2.1.4. |Urgent card issuance 1 000 KGS 1 500 KGS 5000 KGS CpOUYHbIi BbINYCK KapTbl 1 000 com 1 500 com 5000 com
2.2. |Card reissuance due to: MepesBbinyck KapTbl B CBA3MK:
2.2.1. |expiration date, compromise (by Bank's request) free of charge free of charge free of charge C UCTEYEeHUEeM CpOKa rogHoCTH, C KomnpomeTaumel (no 3anpocy baHka) b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
299 its Ioss., damage, compl)romise (by Cu§tomer's request), 220 KGS 750 KGS 5 000 KGS C yTpaTol, NoBpeXaeHneMm, C KomnpomeTaumein (no 3anpocy KanenTa), 240 com 750 com 5 000 com
changing of customer's data to be printed on card M3MEeHEHMEM AaHHbIX KNMEHTa ANA NeYyaTu Ha KapTe
2.3. |Card PIN-code reissuance free of charge free of charge free of charge MNepesbinyck NMUH-Koaa KapTbl b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
2.4. |Annual card maintenance fee FopoBoe 06cny:knBaHue Kapt
2.4.1. |standard conditions cmaHOAapmHsie ycnoeus
2.4.1.1. |Primary card OcHosHaAa Kapma
- for the first and further years | free of charge | 1 000 KGS | 5000 KGS 3a NepB.bIv U Nocaeaylowme roapl | 6ecnnatHo | 1 000 com | 5000 com
2.4.1.2. |Supplementary cards ZornoHumesnbHble Kapmel
- for the first and further years | free of charge | 800 KGS | 1500 KGS 3a NepBbIN U Nocseaytoume rofpbl | b6ecnnatHo | 800 com | 1 500 com
019 compyOHUKoe 3apnaamHbix npoekmos 3A0 "[IKUB"(exknrouasa 2ocydapcmeeHHbie op2aHU3ayuu) 018 0CHOBHOL,
2.4.2. |for “DKIB” CJSC salary projects' staff (including state organizations) for Primary, Supplementary cards 24 P P A ( yo<P R yuu)
dononHumenbHbIX Kapm.
- for the first and further years | free of charge | free of charge | free of charge 3a NepBblli U nocaeayoLLmne rogbl | b6ecnnatHo | becnnatHo | 6ecnnatHo
2.5. |Card blocking/unblocking in "DKIB" CJSC BnaokuposaHue/pasbnokuposaHue Kaptbl 8 3A0 "AKUB"
2.5.1. [Card blocking free of charge free of charge free of charge bnoKknposaHue KapTbl b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
2.5.2. |Card unblocking free of charge free of charge free of charge Pa3bnokMpoBaHMe KapTbl 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTtHo
2.6. |Card closing in "DKIB" CJSC free of charge free of charge free of charge AHHynunpoBaHue KapTtbl B 3A0 "OKUB" b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
2.7. |Urgent return of card captured by ATM of "DKIB" CJSC, located CpoOuHbIV BO3BPAT KapTbl, M3bATOM 6aHKoMmaTom 3A0 "[KUB", pacnonoKeHHbIM:
2.7.1. |in the branch/outlet /its territory of the Bank e/Ha meppumopuu unuane/a / cbepezamenvHoli Kacce/vl baHKa
2.7.1.2. | .in the same banking date when the card was captured 8 mom xce 6aHKo8CKUU OeHb U3bamus Kapmsl 6aHKOMamom
- In case there is a f:onflrmatlon that card capture was free of charge free of charge free of charge B cnyyae nogTBepKaeHUA, YTO U3bATME ObIIO CBA3AHO C HEMOJIALKOoM 6ecnnatho 6ecnnatho BeCrNaTHO
related to ATM failure 6aHKoMaTa
- In case there is n9 confirmation that card capture was 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS B cnyuae OTEyTCBVIFI NOATBEPKAEHUS, YTO U3bATUE ObINO CBA3AHO C 500 com 500 com 500 com
related to ATM failure HenonagKoi baHkomaTa
2.7.1.3. |not urgent return free of charge free of charge free of charge be3 cpoyHoCMU b6ecnnaTtHo b6ecnnatHo becnnatHo
2.7.2. |in populated area, where branch/utlet is located (out of territory of branch / outlet of the Bank) 8 HaceseHHOM nyHKme, 8 Komopom umeemcs ¢punuan/cbepkacca baHka (6He meppumopuu gpunuana / cbepezamensvHoli Kaccol
baHKa)
2.7.2.1. |Urgent return CpoyHebil 8038pam

during 24 hours* from the moment of its capture by the
ATM
(*) - excluding weekends and holidays

1 000 KGS

1 000 KGS

1 000 KGS

B TedeHue 24 yacoB™* c MOMeHTa U3bATUA KapTbl BaHKOMaTOM
(*) - 6e3 yueTa BbIXOAHbIX M NPA3AHUYHbIX AHEN

1 000 com

1 000 com

1 000 com




during 48 hours* from the moment of its capture by the

B TedyeHMe 48 yacoB™ c MOMeHTa M3bATUA KapTbl H6aHKOMaTOM

ATM 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS (*) - 6e3 yuyeTa BbIXOAHbIX M NPA3AHUYHbIX AHEN 500 com 500 com 500 com
(*) - excluding weekends and holidays
if h h li he Bank th b
] if by the moment customt.ar as applied to the Bank the free of charge free of charge free of charge €C/In Ha MOMeHT obpalLeHna KaneHTa B baHK KapTa y»ke 6bina 6ecrnaTHo 6ecrnaTho BecrnaTHo
card has been already delivered to the branch/outlet AocTasneHa B punman/cbepkaccy baHka
2.7.2.2. |not urgent return free of charge free of charge free of charge be3 cpoyHOCMU b6ecnnatHo becnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
2.8. |Presenting of photo/video report in from of viewing in "DKIB" CJSC MpeaocTaBneHue ¢poto/Buaeootyeta B popme npocmotpa 8 3A0 "AKUB"
- from ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC on cards, issued by "DKIB" CJSC 400 KGS 400 KGS 400 KGS n3 6aHkomatos 3A0 "OKWUB" no KapTam, BbinyweHHbIM 3A0 "OKUB" 400 com 400 com 400 com
other bank's other bank's other bank's commission KOMUCEHA Apyroro Komumccus roro | Komwuccusa roro
- from ATMs of other banks on cards, issued by "DKIB" CJSC | commission plus 400 | commission plus 400 13 6aHKomara apyroro 6aHka no KapTam, sbinyweHHbim 3A0 "AKUB" 6aHKa natoc 400 APY APY
plus 400 KGS 6aHKa natoc 400 com | 6aHKa natoc 400 com
KGS KGS COM
from ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC on cards, issued by other banks n3 6aHkomatoB 3A0 "OKNB" no KapTam, BbINYLLEHHbIM APYTUMU
(as aruleis presenting directly to the bank-issuer; as 6aHKamu (Kak NpaBu/Io, NPeAoCTaBASETCA HaNPAMYIO BaHKY-IMUTEHTY;
- exclusion can be provided to the card owner directly by his 800 KGS 800 KGS 800 KGS a B UCK/TIOYUTENbHbIX C/Ty4asX, €CNu BaHK-IMUTEHT HaxoaAMUTCs 3a 800 com 800 com 800 com
request in case the bank-issuer is abroad and card owner rPaHULEN, MOXKET NPesoCcTaBAATLCA NO 3anNpPocCy Bagebla KapTbl Npu
can be identified by "DKIB" CJSC) ero naeHTudurkaumm co ctopoHbl 3A0 "AKNBE")
59, Comm|s§|on for con5|derat|on .of financial claim for 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS Komuccusa 3a paccmm;:euue ¢dunHaHCOBOM NpeTeH3un NO onepauuam, 500 com 500 coM 500 com
transactions conducted in devices of other bank npoBeAEeHHbIX B YCTPOMCTBAX gpyroro 6aHKa
3 CARD TRANSACTIONS VIA DEVICES OF BANKS OMEPALIUM NO KAPTAM B CETU YCTPOMUCTB EAHKOB
3.1. [Cash withdrawal: CHATUE HA/IMYHDbIX AEHEeXHbIX CpeACTB:
3.1.1. |via ATMs and cash area POS-terminals of “DKIB” CISC (except cash withdrawals via cash area POS-terminals): yepe3 6aHKomamel u Kaccosble POS-mepmuHansl 3A0 "AKUB" (3a ucknoueHuem cHaAmuii Yepe3 Kaccoevie POS-mepmuHanel):
- in KGS free of charge free of charge free of charge 8 Comax 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTtHo
- in USD 0,5% 0,5% 0,5% 8 Jonnapax CLLUA 0,5% 0,5% 0,5%
319, v.ia ATMs and cash area POS-terminals of partner banks free of charge free of charge free of charge yepe3 6aHKomamel u Kaccosble POS-mepmuHanbl 6aHKo8- 6ecrnnaTHo 6ecrnnaTHo ecrnaTHO
(in KGS) napmHepos
3.1.3. |via other banks' ATMs and cash area POS-terminals 1% (min. KGS 250) 1% (min. KGS 250) 1% (min. KGS 250) Yepe3 6aHKomamel u Kaccosble POS-mepmuHasns! Opyaux 6aHKoe 1% (MuH. 250 com)
3.2. |Cash deposit to the account (account replenishment) via Cash-in ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC in: B3HOC HanMYHbIX Ha cyeT (nononHeHue cyeta) yepes 6aHKkomatbl 3A0 "AKUB" ¢ pyHKUMet npuema HAAMYHOCTH B:
- in KGS free of charge free of charge free of charge B8 Comax 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTtHo
- in USD free of charge free of charge free of charge B [lonnapax CLLUA b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTtHo
Non-cash payments for goods and services via POS- be3sHannuHaA onnarta ToBapoB U ycayr yepes POS-tepmuHanbi/
terminals/virtual POS-terminals (Internet) of "DKIB" CJSC BUpPTyanbHble POS-TtepmuHansbi (UHTepHeT) 3A0 "AKUB" n apyrux
and other banks* 6aHKkoB*
3.3. f f ch f f ch f fch 6 6 6
(*) - via POS-terminals of other banks settlements are (E€ OTENAES E€ OTENArEs fE€ OTENATEe (*) - npu onnate yepe3 POS-TepmuHanbl Apyrux 6aHKOB pacyeTbl ecnaiaTho ecnaiaTho ecnaiaTho
executed via USD, exchange rate difference can appear ocywectenaoTca yepes Aonn.CLLUA, BO3MOXKHO BOSHUKHOBEHUE
and blocking up to 5% for exchange rate difference KypCOBOM pa3HuLbl U 610KMPOBKaA A0 5% Ha KYpCOBYIO PasHULLY
3.4. |Balance inquiry 3anpoc 6anaHca
3.4.1. |via ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC network free of charge free of charge free of charge yepes baHKomaTbl B cety 3A0 "OKNB" b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
3.4.2. |via ATMs of partner banks free of charge free of charge free of charge yepes baHKoMaTbl 6aHKOB-NapPTHEPOB b6ecnnatHo becnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
3.4.3. |via ATMs of other banks 60 KGS 60 KGS 60 KGS 3anpoc 6anaHca yepes baHKOMaTbl APYrnx GaHKOB 60 com 60 com 60 com
MuHu- 10 n)B 6 3A0
3.5. |Mini-statement (last 10 transactions) via "DKIB" ATMs 5 KGS 5 KGS 5 KGS ,,A"KHMMB?M""CKa (nocneaume 10 onepauui) B 6ankomarax 5 com 5 com 5 com
3.6. |Monthly interest rate for technical overdraft 0% 0% 0% ExxemecayHaa NPOLEHTHAA CTaBKa 32 TEXHMUYECKUM oBepapadT 0% 0% 0%
3.7. |Providing of receipt's duplicate/details of a on-cash transaction, executed on cards via: MpeaoctaBneHne KONUK KBUTaHUMU/ geTaneit no 6e3HannuHOMY NNaTeXKy, NPOBEAEHHOMY KapTaMu yepes:
POS- POS- 6 3A0
3.7.1. |POS-terminals/virtual POS-terminals/ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC 240 KGS 240 KGS 240 KGS ".DIKI;EE)MMHMbl/BMpTyaanble WL O LT R 240 com 240 com 240 com
3.7.2. [POS-terminals/ATMs of other banks/Internet 600 KGS 600 KGS 600 KGS POS-TepmuHanbl/6aHkomatbl Apyrux 6aHkos/UHTepHeT 600 com 600 com 600 com
3.8. |Monthly statements via e-mail free of charge free of charge free of charge ExXemecAuHble BbINUCKU MO 31eKTPOHHOM nouTe 6ecnnaTtHo b6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTtHo
4. STANDARD CARD LIMITS IN BANKS' DEVICES CTAHAAPTHbIE IMMUTbI NO UCMOJIb3OBAHUIO KAPT B YCTPOUCTBAX BAHKOB
4.1. |Daily limits CyTO4HbIE IMMUTbI
4.1.1. |Cash withdrawal Ob6Hanu4usaHue OeHeHHbIX cpedcme
60 000 KGS/200 000 60 000 200 000
- via ATMs and cash area POS-terminals of “DKIB” CJSC KGé 400 000 KGS 500 000 KGS B 6baHKoMaTax M KaccoBbix POS-TepmuHanax 3A0 "OKUB" C?(’)\AN{ 400 000 com 500 000 com
60 000 KGS/200 000 60 000 com/200 000
- via ATMs and POS- terminals of other banks KGé 400 000 KGS 500 000 KGS B HaHKOMaTax U KaccoBbix POS-TepmmHanax apyrmx 6aHkos ccl)v‘:v{ 400 000 com 500 000 com
Non-cash payments for goods and services via POS-
terminals/ virtual POS-terminals (Internet) of "DKIB" CJSC besHan|HbIe NAaTexy 33 T0BapbI 1 yenyr uepes POS-
4.1.2. 200 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 500 000 KGS TepmuHanbl/BupTyanbHble POS-TepmuHansl (MHTepHeT) 3A0 "OKUBE" n 200 000 com 400 000 com 500 000 com
and other banks (for contact and/or contactless payment
options) APYrux 6aHKOB (KOHTaKTHbIM M/MAK BECKOHTaKTHbIM cnocobom onnatbl)
4.1.3. |Book-to-book money transfer in ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC BHympubaHKkoeckuii nepesod 8 bankomamax 3A0 "[AKUB"
- between customer's accounts 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS MeX Ay CHeTaMn KINEHTa | 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com




- to the third parties' accounts 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS Ha cYyeTa TPETbUX NnL, 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
4.1.4. |Currency exchange in ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC O6meH santom e 6aHkomamax 3A0 "AKUB"
- buy 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS NOKYMNKa 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
- sell 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS npojaxa 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
- limit for currency exchange in 1 (one) ATM 100 000 KGS 100 000 KGS 100 000 KGS IMMUT Ha obmeH BantoT B 1 (ogHOM) BaHKOMaTe 100 000 com 100 000 com 100 000 com
KGS, USD cash deposit (account replenishment) via Cash-
in ATMS* B3HOC Hanu4HbIX Ha cyem (nonosHeHuUe cdiema) 8 comax, 0oanapax
415 ( *) - limit for replenishment in 1 (one) ATM: KGS 100 400 000 KGS (USD 400 000 KGS (USD 400 000 KGS (USD equiv.) CLLIA yepe3 6aHKomamel ¢ pyHKyueli npuema HanuyHocmu* 400 000 com (3kB. B | 400 000 com (3kB. B | 400 000 com (3KB. B
77 |000 equiv.) equiv.) quiv. (*) - numuT Ha nonosHeHue B 1m (ogHOM) 6aHKOMaTe: 100 000 com. ponnapax CLUA) ponnapax CLUA) aonnapax CLUA)
- denomination of banknotes: KGS - HomuHan Kyniop: 200/500/1000/5000 com u 50/100 gonn. CLLUA
200/500/1000/5000 and USD 50/100
416 on debit card without PIN-code entering for contactless non-cash payments for goods and services in contactless way via no debemHolii Kapme 6e3 esedeHus [MNUH-koda 0na 6e3HaAUYHbIX Naamexceli 30 mosapsl u ycayau 6eckoHMAaKMHeimM cnocobom
7" |contactless POS-terminals of "DKIB" CJSC and other banks onaamsl Yyepe3 6eckoHmakmHblie POS-mepmuHansl 3A0 "[IKUB" u Opyaux 6aHKos
- by transactions quantity 2 transactions 2 transactions 2 transactions No KONINMYEeCTBY onepaumi 2 onepayuu 2 onepauum 2 onepauyuu
- by transactions amount 1 000 KGS 1 000 KGS 1 000 KGS no cymme onepauui 1 000 com 1 000 com 1 000 com
4.2. |Limit per 1 transaction on card in "DKIB" CJSC devices Jlumutbl Ha 1 onepawuumio NO UCNOJIb30BaHUIO KapT B ycTpoiicteax 3A0 "AKUB"
4.2.1. |[Cash withdrawal in ATMs | 40 000 KGS 40 000 KGS 40 000 KGS ObHannumnBaHMe AeHEXKHbIX cpeacTB B baHKomaTax | 40 000 com 40 000 com 40 000 com
5. EMERGENCY SERVICES, PROVIDING ABROAD for Visa Cards: SKCTPEHHbIE YCNYTU, OKA3bIBAEMBbIE 3A PYBEXXOM pans kapr Visa:
Informing about lost/stolen card and its blocking in Visa CoobueHne 06 yTepaHHOM/yKpaaeHHOM KapTe n 610KknpoBKa B Visa
5.1, ing a / B 35 USD 35 USD 35 USD LiHVE 0 YTepAHHOM/YKPaA P P 35 gonn. CLUA 35 sonn. CLUA 35 sonn. CLUA
Exception File Exception File
55 Updating data in Visa Exception File (including unblocking 3 USD 3 USD 3 USD Ob6HoBneHune gaHHbIx B Visa Exception File (B T.4. pa3biiokupoBKa 3 nonn. CLLA 3 nonn. CLUA 3 nonn. CLLA
of card) KapTbl)
5.3. Emergency cash disbursement: DKCTPEeHHaA BblAa4Ya HAJINMYHbIX:
up to USD 2000 175 USD 175 USD 175 USD [0 2000 gonnapos CLUA 175 pgonn. CLLA 175 ponn. CLLA 175 ponn. CLLA
up to USD 3000 - - 175 USD 00 3000 gonnapos CLUA - - 175 pgonn. CLLUA
5.4. Emergency card replacement 225 USD 250 USD 250 USD DKCTPEeHHan 3aMeHa KapTbl 225 ponn. CLLUA 250 gonn. CLLUA 250 gonn. CLLUA
Emergency service request denied or fulfilled by issuer or 3anpoc Ha 3KCTPEHHYIO 3aMeHY KapTbl M SKCTPEHHYIO Bblgayy HaANYHbIX
5.5. gency a y 50 USD 50 USD 50 USD P PeHhy y rap PEHHYIO BblAatY 50 gonn. CLUA 50 gonn. CLUA 50 gosnn. CLUA
cancelled OTK/IOHEH 3SMUTEHTOM WM 3aNpPOLLEH AepKaTeNem, HO He UCMO/Ib30BaH
5.6. |General questions of Visa card holders 8 USD 8 USD 7.5 USD O6wme Bonpockl aepxKatenen Kapt Visa 8 ponn. CLLA 8 ponn. CLLA 7.5 ponn. CLLA
Commission of foreign bank for emergency reissued card Komuccusa 3apyberkHoro 6aHKa 3a Bblgady 3KCTPEHHO B €HHOW
5.7, | ommisst '8 gency reissu 25 USD 25 USD 25 USD MHCCUA 3APYDEIKHOTO DAHKA 33 BLIAATY SKCTPEHHO BLIMYLLEHHOM 25 nonn. CLUA 25 nonn. CLUA 25 nonn. CLUA
disbursement KapTbl
Commission for delivery of emergency reissued card to the .
5.8. hotel by courier free of charge free of charge free of charge [oCTaBKa 3KCTPEHHO BbINYLLEHHOMN KapTbl B OTE/Ib KYpbepom 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnatHo
6. EMERGENCY SERVICES, PROVIDING ABROAD for Maestro: OKCTPEHHbIE YCNYTU, OKA3bIBAEMDbIE 3A PYBEXXOM pna kapt Maestro:
6.2. |Lost/stolen card report 35EUR CoobuieHne 06 yTepaHHOMN/yKpadeHHOM KapTe 35 Eepo
6.3. Emergency replacement card 148 EUR DKCTpeHHaA 3amMeHa KapTbl 148 Espo
6.4. |Emergency cash advance 95 EUR DKCTpPEHHaA Bblga4ya HAaNMYHbIX 95 Espo
Notes: MpumeyaHus:
For one cardholder can be issued maximum: OaHoMy KapToaeprkaTesito MOryT 6bITb BbINyLEHbl MAKCMMa/IbHO:
1. -three debit and credit cards of different payment systems, exept Elcard, including the main card (issued in the name of the -Tpu Ae6EeTHbIX N KPpeaMUTHbIX KapT PasHbIX NAATEXHbIX CUCTEM, KPOME KapTbl I/IKapT, BKAOYAsA OCHOBHYIO KapTy (BbiNyLEeHHAn Ha UMSA
cardholder) and additional cards (issued in the name of the cardholder or a third party) KapToAeprKaTensn) 1 AONONAHUTENbHbIE KapTbl (BbINYLLEHHbIE HA MMA KapTOAEpP KaTeNs UAWN Ha TPeTbe NNLO)
ATTANTION: Withdrawal of the fee for annual service of the debit card (Maestro/Visa Classic/Visa Gold/Visa Platinum) is made: |BAM{HO: cHamue Komuccuu 3a 200080e obcayxuseaHue debemHoii kapmeoi (Maestro/Visa Classic/Visa Gold/Visa Platinum)
2. npou3zsooumcs:
21 -In case when the customer has spent at least one financial transaction, the Commission is debited for each year of activity of the -B C/ly4ae, KOrAaa KAMEHT NpoBen XoTa 6bl 0a4HY PUHAHCOBYIO TPAH3aAKLIO, TO KOMMUCCUA CMUCHIBAETCA 3a KarKAbll rof, akTUBHOCTU KapTbl, A0
o card, till the moment of cancellation by the customer or the Bank MOMEHTA aHHYIMPOBaHMA KINEHTOM UK BaHKoM.
-Annual card maintenance fee is charged if the card has been used, i. e. is not calculated from the date of card issuance, but from - €C/11 CO [IHA NepBoi ycnewHon pUHaHCOBOM TPaH3aKLUMN A0 CPOKa UCTEYEHMA KapTbl OCTa/loCb MeHbLIE roAa, TO KOMUCCUA 3a rogo0Boe
the date of the first successful financial transaction via the card. Herewith if the term from the date of the first successful financial [obcnyskuBaHmne KapTbl paccunTbIBAETCA, UCXOAA N3 PAKTUYECKN OCTaBLUMXCA AHEN A0 UCTEYEHUA CPOKa AENCTBUA KapTbl, a Janee npu
transaction till the card expiry date is less than a year, the annual card maintenance fee is calculated based on the actual days nepeBbINyCcKe KapTbl MO UCTEYEHUM CPOKA ee AeNCTBUSA KOMMUCCUA 3a ro40Boe 06CNyKMBaHMe byAeT CNMCbiBaTbCA C MOMEHTa NepeBblnycKa
2.2 remaining before the card expiry date, and then while card reissuance (if it has been expired) the annual card maintenance fee will |KapTbl. TakXe B cly4ae nepeBbINyCcKa KapT No ApYyrum npuuymnHam (BKAtoYas 3ameHy Tuna aebetHol KapTol (Visa Gold/ Visa Platinum))
be charged from the date of card reissuance. Also in case of cards reissuance for other reasons (including debit card type changing [cuctema coxpaHuUT gaHHble 0 NepBoM yCcnewHoW TpaH3aKLMn No NpeablayLiel KapTe, U KoMuccus byaeT cnUcbiBaTbCsA, HECMOTPSA Ha
(Visa Gold / Visa Platinum)) the system will store data on the first successful transaction of the previous card, and the commission  |nepeBbinycK KapTbl.
will be charged in spite of card reissuance.
Commissions for emergency services, providing in abroad, settled by Visa/Mastercard company and can be changed in one-way Komuccum 3a aKCTpeHHbIE YCYrun, OKasbiBaemble 3a pybexkom, ycTaHaBAMBaloTCa KomnaHuen Visa/Mastercard n moryT MsmeHATbCA B
3. order. These commissions are charged from customer's credit card limit, converting into KGS by NBKR rate on the moment of 0AHOCTOpPOHHEeM nopagke. [laHHble KOMUCCUU CMUCHIBAIOTCA C KPeANTHOrO IMMKUTA KANEHTA, KOHBEPTUPYACH B cOMbI 1Mo Kypcy HBKP Ha
conversion. MOMEHT KOHBEPTaLUW.
4, The Bank has the right to change this conditions and establish special conditions. BaHK MmeeT NpaBo M3MEHATb AaHHbIe YC/IOBUA M YCTaHABAMBATb CNeLnaibHble YCN0BMUA B OAHOCTOPOHHEM MOPALKE.
In case of Bank’s advertising campaign with issuance and/or annual maintenance of card on discount conditions or free of charge, 5 £ . . / 6
. the Bank will apply commissions, stipulated with the campaign and acting on the day of card issuance. cny4yae nposeneHna baHKoOM peknamHOM KamnaHum (akumm), npeaycMmaTpuBatoLL,EeNn BbIMyCK KapTbl U/uUnm roaosoe ob6cayKnBaHue KapTbl

co CKI/I,CI,KOVI naun 6eCI'I!'IaTHO, baHK 6y,D,ET NMPUMEHATb KOMUCCUN, NpeayCMOTPEHHbIE aKLI,l/IEIz " ,ﬂ,eVICTBnyU.I,Me B AE€Hb BbIMyCKa KapTbl.




All above mentioned commissions do not include taxes. Taxes are taken by the Bank additionally according to the current Tax Code

of KR. Bce BbllweyKa3aHHbIe KOMUCCUUM HE BKAOYAIOT Hanoru. Hanorun Baumatotca baHKom AononHUTeNbHO cornacHo aeictaytowemy HK KP.
Approved by Bank Management Members (based on Minutes of the BMM of “DKIB” CJSC Opo6peHo YneHamum MpasneHna baHKa (cornacHo MpoTtokona 3acepgaHuna MNpasnenna 3A0 “OKUB”

Sevki Sarilar / Capbinap L. Aigul Teleusheva / Teneywesa A. Anastasiya Trofimushkina / TpodumyLikuHa A.

Omer Unver / lOHBep O. Saule Teleusheva / Teneywesa C.




